United Way of McPherson County



Why donate to the United Way?

One of the primary challenges our partner agencies have is money and time. We assist our partner agencies by doing part of the fundraising for them. Because of your contribution to the United Way our partner agencies are able to allocate more time to the important services they provide for the community.

Dolly Parton Imagination Library

The United Way of McPherson County is the affiliate sponsor of our local Imagination Library. We provide a free book, every month, to every child age four and under that is registered for the program. We are currently serving around half of all children four and under in McPherson County. To register for the program visit us at our website at www.unitedwaymcpherson.org. Help everyone rebuild their lives and thrive. **Donate today**



www.unitedwaymcpherson.org

620-241-5152

On behalf of the agencies and programs we support, THANK YOU!



How to Donate!

Please mail checks to: PO Box 55, McPherson, KS, 67460

or

Visit: Unitedwaymcpherson.org

United Way of McPherson County



Lindsborg and Marquette Summer Lunch Program





ST-PMC

#CreateTheEnd to Domestic and Sexual Violence























MCPHERSON FAMILY YMCA